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NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 396

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 18 OCTOBER 2013
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 31

396. Prince M M M Zulu (IFP-KZN) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(@) What are the reasons for installing taps in Nthuthungwane in Empangeni at the kwaMthethwa area in KwaZulu-Natal when there is no running water and (b) when will these taps have running water?
CW627E
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REPLY:

(a) The Department of Water Affairs does not supply water taps. That particular function resides with the Water Services Authority.

(b) Falls away.
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